
200 E. Main St
Lexington, KY 40507Lexington-Fayette Urban County

Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 11461-15 Name: Change Order #28 - Marrillia - #227-2014

Status:Type: Agenda Item Held in Committee

File created: In control:11/16/2015 General Services

On agenda: Final action: 12/8/2015

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Authorization to execute change order No. 28 for $41,188.00 with Marrillia Design & Construction,
Lexington, Kentucky for the Senior Citizen Center Construction project.  The new contract total is
$10,274,082.37. This change order will provide undercutting and soil remediation in the entry drive
from Life Lane which connects to the entrance of the new Senior Center where unsuitable soils were
discovered.  This work is necessary to prevent premature failure of the paving in that area. Funds are
budgeted. (L1461-15)(Baradaran/Reed)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memorandum - Marrillia CO#28 - #227-2014.pdf, 2. Change Order #28 - Marrillia - #227-2014.pdf,
3. Justification for Change - Marrillia CO#28 - #227-2014.pdf, 4. Documentation for Change - Marrillia
CO#28 - #227-2014.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Removed From DocketUrban County Council Work
Session

12/8/2015 1 Pass

Authorization to execute change order No. 28 for $41,188.00 with Marrillia Design & Construction,

Lexington, Kentucky for the Senior Citizen Center Construction project.  The new contract total is

$10,274,082.37. This change order will provide undercutting and soil remediation in the entry drive

from Life Lane which connects to the entrance of the new Senior Center where unsuitable soils were

discovered.  This work is necessary to prevent premature failure of the paving in that area. Funds are

budgeted. (L1461-15)(Baradaran/Reed)

Authorization to execute change order No. 28 for $41,188.00 with Marrillia Design & Construction,

Lexington, Kentucky for the Senior Citizen Center Construction project.  The new contract total is

$10,274,082.37. This change order will provide undercutting and soil remediation in the entry drive

from Life Lane which connects to the entrance of the new Senior Center where unsuitable soils were

discovered.  This work is necessary to prevent premature failure of the paving in that area. Funds are

budgeted. (L1461-15)(Baradaran/Reed)

Budgetary Implications [select]: Yes

Advance Document Review:

Law: N/A

Risk Management: N/A

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Printed on 7/6/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 1461-15, Version: 1

Fully Budgeted [select]: Yes

Account Number: 2600 606101 6001 90511

This Fiscal Year Impact: $41,188.00

Annual Impact: N/A

Project: SR_CITZN2_2015

Activity: CONSTRUCT

Budget Reference: 2015

Current Balance: $ 609,675.05

{COUNCIL CLERK’S OFFICE WILL COMPLETE - Body of resolution or ordinance}

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Printed on 7/6/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

